CITY OF COSTA MESA

SUMMARY OF ADOPTED ORDINANCE NOS. 2024-03 and 2024-04

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on May 7, 2024, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2024-03 and Ordinance No. 2024-04.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING TITLE 13 (PLANNING, ZONING, AND DEVELOPMENT), CHAPTER IX (SPECIAL LAND USE REGULATIONS), ARTICLE 21 (LOCATION OF CANNABIS DISTRIBUTING, MANUFACTURING, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, TESTING LABORATOIES, RETAIL STORERONT AND RETAIL NONSTOREFRONT USES) OF THE COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO CANNABIS STOREFRONTS

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-04

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING TITLE 9 (LICENSES AND BUSINESS REGULATIONS) OF THE COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO CANNABIS BUSINESSES

I, BRENDA GREEN, City Clerk of the City of Costa Mesa, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing Ordinance No. 2024-03 and Ordinance No. 2024-04 were duly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council held on May 7, 2024, by the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: CHAVEZ, GAMEROS, MARR, REYNOLDS, HARLAN,

STEPHENS

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: HARPER ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

I hereby certify that the summary of the adopted ordinances was published in the Daily

Pilot on Saturday, May 18, 2024.

Brenda Green, City Clerk, City of Costa Mesa